FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HBH Docket No. - 050570 CIP I

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docum			
1. Name o	of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Georgo	e Wifliam Lamb	AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc. 824 Market Street Suite 425 Wilmington, Delaware 19801		
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature As	of conveyance: ssignment Merger curity Agreement Change of Name her:			
Execution I	Date: January 3, 2008			
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s): 10/016,307			
lf this d	locument is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent /	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/016,	307, dated December 10, 2001	6,617,964, Issued September 9, 2003		
	and address of party to whom correspondence concern should be mailed: Jodi L. Hartman, Esq. 1720 Peachtree Street, N.W. Suite 1010 Atlanta, Georgia 30309	ing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed is payment Charged to Credit Card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-3634		
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Stateme	ent and signature:			
original Jodi L. Han	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document. tman, Reg. No. 55,251 erson Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7		
	Do not de	etach this portion		
Mail docu		Assignments PATROT TRADBMARK OFFICE PATROT TRADBMARK OFFICE		

Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 020600 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Safety Through Cellular Inc. ("Assignor"), a Georgia corporation, having an office at 2531 Summeroak Drive, , Tucker, Georgia 30084 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, and/or have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an office at 824 N. Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, continuation in parts, provisionals, and continuations of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

<u>U.S.</u> <u>PAGENT/A</u> <u>TPT_No.</u> <u>NO.</u>	FIFEE	H <u>LANG</u> DAN	PEVENT GR(S)	POEUGN PATIUNES
	Apparatus and method for providing weather and other aloris	6/11/1999	George William Lamb	PCT/US99/22980
400000				Canadian Patent Application No. 2,376,773
6,329,904 09/330,667				Mexican Patent No. 221905
				European Patent Application No. 99950125.7
6,617,964 10/016,307	Apparatus and method for providing weather and other alerts	12/10/2001	George William Lamb	
6,867,688 10/449,284	Apparatus and method for providing weather and other alerts	5/30/2003	George William Lamb	

1/3

PATENT REEL: 020600 FRAME: 0201

Apparatus and method for providing weather and other alerts	1	George William Lamb	
---	---	---------------------------	--

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignce and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee do all things necessary for effecting completely the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments on a country-bycountry basis, to assist Assignee in perfecting assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignee will be responsible for paying any governmental fees for recording the assignment of the Patent Rights and will reimburse Assignor for its reasonable out-of-pocket expenses. Additionally, at the request of Assignee and in Assignor's sole discretion, Assignor will also assist in providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights. Assignee shall pay Assignor its reasonable rates for time spent providing such assistance and shall be responsible for paying all reasonable costs incurred by Assignor.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed in San Diego California on January 3, 2008.

ASSIGNOR

SAFETY THROUGH CELLULAR, INC.

By:

Name:

Title

(Signature MUST be notarized)

See attached certificate

RECORDED: 03/04/2008

State of California					
County of <u>San Diego</u> On <u>Jan 4 2008</u> before me, <u>Jo</u> personally appeared <u>George</u> W					
00411, 01					
On Jan 4 2008 before me, Ja	canne C. Vasquez, Vota	my Public			
Berearathy appeared Canan III	Name and the or Omeer (e.g., Jane Dos, Motary	s-nake.)			
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)				
	- 11 - 11 Hat AM*- 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 1	- Marie			
Dersonally known to me					
	☐ (or proved to me on the basis of sa	tisfactory evidence			
JOANNE C. VASQUEZ Commission # 1485770	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/s	re subscribed to th			
Notary Public - California San Diego County	within instrument and acknowledged to me the				
My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2010	he/she/they executed the same in his capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their				
	instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf				
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
	Λ				
Place Notary Seal Above	Morros C. Varage	ra menu			
······································	Manne C Visque of North Public,	y			
- -	TIONAL ———				
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the d I reattachment of this form to another document.	öcument			
Description of Attached Dogument	10				
Title or Type of Document:	of Patent Kights				
Document Date: <u>1-3-55</u>	Number of Pages: 3				
o					
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	77077700000000000000000000000000000000				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Diama da Massa.				
Signer's Name: <u>George W. Lanb</u>	Signer's Name:				
→ Corporate Officer — Title(s): CEO	_ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):				
1 Domone (T) Limited (C) Consult	CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR AND	AIGHT THUMBPRINT			
Attorney in Fact		OF SIGNER Top of thurse here			
! Trustee	U Trustee	sop of number risks			
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator				
dther:	C Other:	-			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:				
		_			
		1			

PATENT REEL: 020600 FRAME: 0204